
408 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2001 CONTINUED 

Sealed bids for Automotive Radiator, Condenser, and Gas Tank Repair and/or Replacement 

Service were received and opened. The bidder being one (1) in number is as follows: 

1. Midway Radiator | by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179621) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to TC Maintenance Garages and Purchasing 

for analysis, report and recommendation on February 20, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; 

Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for New Sports Field Light Fixture Replacement were received and opened. The 

| bidders being five (5) in number are as follow: , , 

1. Consolidated Electrical Distributors (C.E.D.) total bid price $49,303.00 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179622) 

2. . First Light of Tulsa total bid price $40,603.59 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179623) 

3. Hunzicker Brothers total bid price $48,895.94 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179624) 

4. Stuart C. Irby Co. total bid price $42,373.28 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179625) 

5. Wesco Dist. Inc. total bid price $62,003.00 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179626) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Parks and Purchasing for analysis, report 

and recommendation on February 20, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion 

carried, , 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following bid recommendations and awards: 

1. TC Maintenance Garages - Repair Parts and Kits for Sloan and Delaney Fixtures to B & N 
Supply, Inc.; the lowest overall bid received. This award is for 1 year beginning 2/12/01. 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179627) 

2. Building Operations - Acorn and Metcraft Replacement Parts; only 1 bid received which was 
a "no bid" - to be re-advertised with revised specifications. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179628) 

3. Building Operations - One (1) New Automatic Floor Scrubber; all bids to be rejected & re- 
advertised with revised specifications. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179629) 

-4. Highways - Crack Sealing Material to Vance Brothers, Inc.; the only bid received, but past 
use has been very satisfactory. This award is for 1 year beginning 2/14/01. (Clerk’s Misc. 
File No. 179630) 

5. TC Maint. Garages - Ford Tractor Parts to Enlow Tractor, Inc. @ 22% discount from current 
dealer price list; the lowest overall bid received. This award is for 1 year beginning 2/12/01. 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179631) 

6. TC Departments - Stihl Chain Saw and Weed Eater Parts to J ernigan’s @ 10.5% discount 
from the current dealer price list; the lowest overall bid received. This award is for 1 year 
beginning 2/12/01. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179632) 

_7. Parks - Daycamp Supplies to S & S Worldwide; U.S. Games; and Gopher Sport; the lowest 
and best overall bids received respectively. This award is for 1 year beginning 2/22/01. 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179633) 

8. Parks - Ice Melting Compound to Tucker Janitorial Supply; the lowest and best overall bid 
received. This award is for 1 year beginning 2/14/01. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179634) . 

9. Parks - Sandy Loam Fill Soil to Watkins Sand Co., Inc.; the lowest and best overall bid 
received. This award is for 1 year beginning 2/14/01. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179635) 

10. Sheriff - Eight (8) New Protech Ballistic Entry Shields with Optional Lights to Law 
Enforcement Equipment Company in the total amount of $11,103.60, the lowest & best 
overall bid meeting specifications. A lower bid was received from Skaggs, but not for the 
specified item. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179636) 

11. TC Departments - Welding Supplies to Best Welders, Inc.; the only bid received, but past use 
has been very satisfactory. This award is for 1 year beginning 2/24/01. (Clerk’s Misc. File 

_ No. 179637) 
12. TC Departments - Lumber and Building Materials to Economy Lumber; the lowest overall bid 

received. This award is for 1 year beginning 2/12/01. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179638) 
13. TC Departments - Repair Services of Automotive Starters, Generators, and Alternators to 

Stan’s Westside Auto Electric, Inc.; the lowest overall bid received. This award is for 1 year 
beginning 2/14/01. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179639) 

14. TC Maint. Garages - Industrial Drivetrain Parts to IBT, Inc.; the only bid received, but past 
use has been very satisfactory. This award is for 1-year beginning 2/14/01. (Clerk’s Misc. 
File No. 179640) 

15. CC Health - Advertising Services for the Swat Marketing (Tobacco Prevention and Cessation) 
to Littlefield, Inc.; the best proposal received. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179641) 


